Qualification Notifications

New Qualifications
LASER has recently launched the following qualifications
Ofgual code Qualification title

Qualifications that have been extended
LASER has recently extended the following qualifications
Ofgual code Qualification title

603/5263/2
610/0697/X
610/0695/6
610/0696/8
603/5636/4
603/6924/3
601/0506/9
600/6264/2
600/6265/4
600/6266/6

600/6267/8
600/3710/6

LASER Level 3 Award in Emergency First Aid at Work

LASER Level 3 Award in Emergency Paediatric First Aid

LASER Level 3 Award in First Aid at Work

LASER Level 3 Award in Paediatric First Aid

LASER Level 4 Diploma in Shiatsu

Level 2 Award in Understanding Stewarding at Spectator Events

LASER Level 3 Award in Education and Training

LASER Level 3 Award in Assessing Competence in the Work Environment

LASER Level 3 Award in Assessing Vocationally Related Achievement

LASER Level 3 Award in Understanding the Principles and Practices of Assessment

LASER Level 3 Certificate in Assessing Vocational Achievement
LASER Level 3 Award in Supporting Young People Leaving Care in Post-16
Education

Qualifications that have been withdrawn
LASER does not intend to offer the following qualifications beyond the date stated.
Ofgual code Qualification title

600/8900/3
603/7246/1
603/7247/3

LASER Level 1 Award in Personal Career Planning
Level 2 Award for Door Supervisors in the Private Security Industry (Top up)
Level 2 Award for Security Officers in the Private Security Industry (Top up)

Unit Notifications

N

Suite

Suite
First Aid
First Aid
First Aid
First Aid
n/a

n/a
Education and Training
Assessor
Assessor
Assessor

Assessor
n/a

Suite
n/a
Security
Security

| aserm—

Learning Awards

Operational Start

Review Date

31-Mar-28
31-Mar-28
31-Mar-28
31-Mar-28
31-Mar-30
30-Nov-29
31-Jul-26
31-Jul-26
31-Jul-26
31-Jul-26

31-Jul-26
31-May-28

Withdrawal Date

31/03/2025
31/01/2025
31/01/2025



Units that will be withdrawn
The following units are due to be withdrawn from the RQF on the date stated. This means that learners can be registered against these units up

until the withdrawal date, but not after. In respect to learners who have already been registered with us against a withdrawn unit, providers have
two years from the date of registration in which to claim achievement, in line with standard practice.

Ofqual code Unit title Suite Withdrawal Date
L/618/6672 Principles Of Terror Threat Awareness In The Private Security Industry Security 31/01/2025
R/618/6673  Principles Of Using Equipment For Door Supervisors In The Private Security Industry Security 31/01/2025
Y/618/6674  Principles Of Minimising Personal Risk For Security Officers In The Private Security =~ Security 31/01/2025

Industry






