# **Qualification Notifications**



### **New Qualifications**

LASER has recently launched the following qualifications

Ofqual code Qualification title Suite Operational Start

### Qualifications that have been extended

LASER has recently extended the following qualifications

Ofqual code	Qualification title	Suite	Review Date
603/5263/2	LASER Level 3 Award in Emergency First Aid at Work	First Aid	31-Mar-28
610/0697/X	LASER Level 3 Award in Emergency Paediatric First Aid	First Aid	31-Mar-28
610/0695/6	LASER Level 3 Award in First Aid at Work	First Aid	31-Mar-28
610/0696/8	LASER Level 3 Award in Paediatric First Aid	First Aid	31-Mar-28
603/5636/4	LASER Level 4 Diploma in Shiatsu	n/a	31-Mar-30
603/6924/3	Level 2 Award in Understanding Stewarding at Spectator Events	n/a	30-Nov-29
601/0506/9	LASER Level 3 Award in Education and Training	Education and Training	31-Jul-26
600/6264/2	LASER Level 3 Award in Assessing Competence in the Work Environment	Assessor	31-Jul-26
600/6265/4	LASER Level 3 Award in Assessing Vocationally Related Achievement	Assessor	31-Jul-26
600/6266/6	LASER Level 3 Award in Understanding the Principles and Practices of Assessment	Assessor	31-Jul-26
600/6267/8	LASER Level 3 Certificate in Assessing Vocational Achievement	Assessor	31-Jul-26
600/3710/6	LASER Level 3 Award in Supporting Young People Leaving Care in Post-16 Education	n/a	31-May-28

### Qualifications that have been withdrawn

LASER does not intend to offer the following qualifications beyond the date stated.

Ofqual code	Qualification title	Suite	Withdrawal Date
600/8900/3	LASER Level 1 Award in Personal Career Planning	n/a	31/03/2025
603/7246/1	Level 2 Award for Door Supervisors in the Private Security Industry (Top up)	Security	31/01/2025
603/7247/3	Level 2 Award for Security Officers in the Private Security Industry (Top up)	Security	31/01/2025

## **Unit Notifications**

### Units that will be withdrawn

The following units are due to be withdrawn from the RQF on the date stated. This means that learners can be registered against these units up until the withdrawal date, but not after. In respect to learners who have already been registered with us against a withdrawn unit, providers have two years from the date of registration in which to claim achievement, in line with standard practice.

Ofqual code	Unit title	Suite	Withdrawal Date
L/618/6672	Principles Of Terror Threat Awareness In The Private Security Industry	Security	31/01/2025
R/618/6673	Principles Of Using Equipment For Door Supervisors In The Private Security Industry	Security	31/01/2025
Y/618/6674	Principles Of Minimising Personal Risk For Security Officers In The Private Security Industry	Security	31/01/2025